## BOIS BLANC TOWNSHIP Special Meeting July 30, 2022 Bois Blanc Township Hall 11:00am

1,

Meeting was called to order at 11:00am by Supervisor, Brent Sharpe

Present: Anne Kennedy, Tom Wybranowski, Brent Sharpe, Diane Akright, Absent: none (note: the board is currently down one trustee that has not yet been appointed)

Also Present: Sexton, Melissa Phillips, Larry Phillips and Sally Cook

A request for disinterment of ashes was received by the township for the cremains of Marilyn Monson so they can be comingled with the cremains of Joel Monson. After much detailed inquiry and seeking legal opinion, the recommendation to the board is to not allow the disinterment without a court order. Motion was made by D Akright, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Tom Wybranowski to refuse the petition for disinterment.

(the topic, concerns, ramifications and alternates were all fully discussed)

Roll call vote: Ayes, A Kennedy, T Wybranowski, B Sharpe, D Akright Nays: none Motion 2022-076 carried.

Request for burial rights for Rick Spaulding were received. Motion was made by D Akright, 2<sup>nd</sup> by T Wybranowski to approve burial rights. Roll call vote: Ayes, A Kennedy, T Wybranowski, B Sharpe, D Akright Nays: none Motion 2022-077 carried.

Request for burial rights for Mark Horn were received. Motion was made by D Akright, 2<sup>nd</sup> by T Wybranowski to approve burial rights. Roll call vote: Ayes, A Kennedy, T Wybranowski, B Sharpe, D Akright Nays: none Motion 2022-078 carried.

There being no further business, the board adjourned at 11:25

Respectfully Submitted, Deane M Citeright, Clerk

BOIS BLANC TOWNSHIP P.O. Box 898 Pointe Aux Pins, MI 49775 231-634-7275

## **NOTICE** Special Meeting of Bois Blanc Township Board Saturday 7/30/22 Starting at 11:00 am

The Bois Blanc Township Board will meet to discuss, deliberate and possibly take action on the following:

- A request for dis-internment of ashes
- Burial rights requests for Horn and Spaulding

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2)(3) and the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA).

Diane M Akright - Bois Blanc Township Clerk • A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the Township Clerk.